
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:325
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
IRREGULARITIES AT LALIT KALA AKADEMI
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any irregularity has been reported in awarding fellowships and awards by the Lalit Kala Akademi recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has carried out any investigation in this matter;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof and the time by which the probe is likely to be completed and action taken thereon; and

(e) if not, the reason therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) No specific case of irregularity has been reported in the matter.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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